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satisfied
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1 10 1

2 8 2

3 8 1

4 8 2

5 8 2

6 8 2

7 8 1

8 8 0

9 8 2

10 8 1

11 9 1

12 8 0
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My Teacher...... Somewhat 
satisfied

Instructor Name

Instructor Name

Instructor Id

Instructor Id
Course
Course Title
Course Division

Course
Course Title
Course Division

Information provided at the beginning of 
the course (e.g. learning outcomes, 
assessment strategies)

Lesson organization (e.g. lesson 
delivery, class activities, classroom 
management etc.)

Punctuality (starting and ending the class 
on time)
Usefulness of feedback on assessments 
(assignments, tests, quizzes, projects 
etc.)

Ability to motivate me to learn and 
improve academic performance

Encouragement provided to participate in 
class

Ability to explain course content

Use of a variety of resources to support 
my learning (e.g. handouts, computers, 
video, IT or lab equipment)

Use of innovative methods to make the 
class interesting

Responsiveness (ease of approach by 
email, BBLearn or scheduled meetings)

Overall experience

Responses

My Teacher......
Respect shown to me

Marwa Eltanahy

Marwa Eltanahy

H00461641

H00461641
ECE - 3213
Teaching Science in EC
Education

ECE - 2503
Approach Teach & Learn for EC
Education

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

0

1

1

2

14

Do you have any additional comments you would like to share?

Somewhat 
satisfied

1

Section Campus

Section Campus

Survey Number

Survey Number
CRN
Section
Evaluation Date

CRN
Section
Evaluation Date

1

2

0

0

0

1

1

2

1

1

0

9

SJW
0

Somewhat 
dissatisfied

0

SJW
0
15374
CSEDUSJW-CSEDUSJW
15.Nov.2023 08:00 - 29.Nov.2023 08:00

1

0

1

0

2

7

Total 
Respons

Very 
dissatisfied

Dr. Marwa was an amazing instructor she did not only teach our course and the content but moral values and she guided us through 
our journey this semester
From the best teachers I had.

11978
CSEDUSJW-CSEDUSJW
15.Nov.2023 08:00 - 29.Nov.2023 08:00

0

0

0

1

1

1

Very 
dissatisfied

0

79.17

81.25

79.17

79.17

87.50

79.17

82.81

SI (%)

93.75

She is the best teacher ever, love you ����������������

12

12

144

Total 
Responses

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

83.33

81.25

87.50

81.25

81.25



1 11 1 87.50

2 12 0 91.07

3 12 0 91.07

4 12 0 91.07

5 11 0 89.29

6 11 1 87.50

7 11 1 87.50

8 12 0 91.07

9 11 1 87.50

10 11 1 87.50

11 11 0 89.29

12 11 0 89.29
136 5 89.14

Do you have any additional comments you would like to share?
  ,     g    ,    ,       

encompasses more than just the act of teaching science. It has provided me with a profound insight into the realm of inquiry-based 
learning, exploring its diverse forms and levels, while shedding light on the distinctive roles that both students and educators assume 
in the learning process.  

Moreover, through this course, I have learned why and how to teach young learners about STREAM. 

thank you for your support
Initially, I was uncertain about the purpose of taking this course, especially after taking ECE3213 (Fundamentals of Mathematics and 
Science in Early Childhood). However, as the course progressed, I realized that it delves deeper into the concept of teaching science, 
focusing not only on its application but also on who is responsible for it. Previously, we learned about the 5E's approach, which taught 
us how to teach science. Now, in this course, I have gained a better understanding of inquiry-based learning and its different types 
and levels, as well as the roles of both students and teachers in the learning process. I also appreciate how the TP tasks are 
connected to our second assessment. STEM event was one of the best experiences of learning I have. So far, I find this course both 
interesting and informative. Thank you, Dr. Marwa, for creating such a well-developed course. 

Respect shown to me

Information provided at the beginning of 
the course (e.g. learning outcomes, 
assessment strategies)

Lesson organization (e.g. lesson 
delivery, class activities, classroom 
management etc.)

Punctuality (starting and ending the class 
on time)

Usefulness of feedback on assessments 
(assignments, tests, quizzes, projects 
etc.)

Ability to motivate me to learn and 
improve academic performance

Encouragement provided to participate in 
class

Ability to explain course content

Use of a variety of resources to support 
my learning (e.g. handouts, computers, 
video, IT or lab equipment)

Use of innovative methods to make the 
class interesting

Responsiveness (ease of approach by 
email, BBLearn or scheduled meetings)

Overall experience
Responses

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

2
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14

14

1

1

1

1

14

14

14

14

14

14

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

14

1

14

14

14

1

I was excited about this course because I love science very much, but at the beginning of the course I felt that it was a little difficult 
because I was taking science in Arabic and now in English, so it was a little difficult to adapt to this thing, but in the end, because the 
organization of the course and the innovative teaching methodology I experienced with DR. Marwa, I felt that there was no great 
difficulty and I think that it is a very important course. She made the science an enjoyable course and not difficult nay more   ,     g    ,    ,    
understand that it encompasses more than just the act of teaching science. It has provided me with a profound insight 
into the realm of inquiry-based learning, exploring its diverse forms and levels, while shedding light on the distinctive 
roles that both students and educators assume in the learning process. The course is clear, organized and well-
developed for us.
Moreover, through this course, I have learned why and how to teach young learners about STREAM.
I wish to express my gratitude to Dr. Marwa for her dedication in crafting such a meticulously structured and highly 
informative course.

I want to express my heartfelt gratitude for your outstanding guidance this semester. Your commitment to education and 
passion for the subject made this term truly enriching.

Your unparalleled knowledge and clear explanations made learning engaging and accessible. The challenging 
assignments pushed me to think critically, contributing to my personal and academic growth.

Your mentorship has been invaluable, shaping my educational experience. I am confident the skills I gained will serve 
me well in the future.
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السلام علیكم و رحمة الله و بركاتھ ، استاذة مروة كنتِ و ما زلتِ المعلمة اللي كنت اطمح ان تعلمني في مسیرتي الدراسیة و الحمد� ھالطموح تحقق بأني شفت معلمة 
متعاونة و قلبھا ابیض و تحب طلابھا و تحاول كثر ما تقدر بأن تساعدھم و توصلھم المعلومات بطریقة جدیدة و جمیلة  ، اسأل الله ان یوفقج في مسیرتج المھنیة و ان 
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