Student Faculty Evaluation Detailed Report

29.11.2023 Term: 202310

Instructor NameMarwa EltanahySection CampusSJWInstructor IdH00461641Survey Number0CourseECE - 2503CRN11978

Course Title Approach Teach & Learn for EC Section CSEDUSJW-CSEDUSJW

Course Division Education Evaluation Date 15.Nov.2023 08:00 - 29.Nov.2023 08:00

Q#	My Teacher	Very satisfied	Somewhat satisfied	Neither dissatisfied	Somewhat dissatisfied	Very dissatisfied	SI (%)	Total Responses
1	Respect shown to me	10	1	1	0	0	93.75	12
2	Information provided at the beginning of the course (e.g. learning outcomes, assessment strategies)	8	1	2	1	0	83.33	12
3	Lesson organization (e.g. lesson delivery, class activities, classroom management etc.)	8	1	1	2	0	81.25	12
4	Punctuality (starting and ending the class on time)	8	2	2	0	0	87.50	12
5	Usefulness of feedback on assessments (assignments, tests, quizzes, projects etc.)	8	1	2	0	1	81.25	12
6	Ability to motivate me to learn and improve academic performance	8	1	2	0	1	81.25	12
7	Encouragement provided to participate in class	8	1	1	1	1	79.17	12
8	Ability to explain course content	8	2	0	1	1	81.25	12
9	Use of a variety of resources to support my learning (e.g. handouts, computers, video, IT or lab equipment)	8	0	2	2	0	79.17	12
10	Use of innovative methods to make the class interesting	8	1	1	1	1	79.17	12
11	Responsiveness (ease of approach by email, BBLearn or scheduled meetings)	9	1	1	1	0	87.50	12
12	Overall experience	8	2	0	0	2	79.17	12
	Responses	99	14	15	9	7	82.81	144

Do you have any additional comments you would like to share?

Dr. Marwa was an amazing instructor she did not only teach our course and the content but moral values and she guided us through our journey this semester

From the best teachers I had.

Instructor NameMarwa EltanahySection CampusSJWInstructor IdH00461641Survey Number0CourseECE - 3213CRN15374

Course Title Teaching Science in EC Section CSEDUSJW-CSEDUSJW

 Course Division
 Education
 Evaluation Date
 15.Nov.2023 08:00 - 29.Nov.2023 08:00

Ο#	My Toochor	Very	Somewhat	Neither	Very	CL (0/)	Total		
	Q#	My Teacher	satisfied	satisfied	dissatisfied	dissatisfied	SI (%)	Respons	

1	Respect shown to me	11	1	1	1	87.50	14
2	Information provided at the beginning of the course (e.g. learning outcomes, assessment strategies)	12	1	0	1	91.07	14
3	Lesson organization (e.g. lesson delivery, class activities, classroom management etc.)	12	1	0	1	91.07	14
4	Punctuality (starting and ending the class on time)	12	1	0	1	91.07	14
5	Usefulness of feedback on assessments (assignments, tests, quizzes, projects etc.)	11	2	0	1	89.29	14
6	Ability to motivate me to learn and improve academic performance	11	1	1	1	87.50	14
7	Encouragement provided to participate in class	11	1	1	1	87.50	14
8	Ability to explain course content	12	1	0	1	91.07	14
9	Use of a variety of resources to support my learning (e.g. handouts, computers, video, IT or lab equipment)	11	1	1	1	87.50	14
10	Use of innovative methods to make the class interesting	11	1	1	1	87.50	14
11	Responsiveness (ease of approach by email, BBLearn or scheduled meetings)	11	2	0	1	89.29	14
12	Overall experience	11	2	0	1	89.29	14
	Responses	136	15	5	12	89.14	168

Do you have any additional comments you would like to share?

encompasses more than just the act of teaching science. It has provided me with a profound insight into the realm of inquiry-based learning, exploring its diverse forms and levels, while shedding light on the distinctive roles that both students and educators assume in the learning process.

Moreover, through this course, I have learned why and how to teach young learners about STREAM. □

□ thank you for your support

Initially, I was uncertain about the purpose of taking this course, especially after taking ECE3213 (Fundamentals of Mathematics and Science in Early Childhood). However, as the course progressed, I realized that it delves deeper into the concept of teaching science, focusing not only on its application but also on who is responsible for it. Previously, we learned about the 5E's approach, which taught us how to teach science. Now, in this course, I have gained a better understanding of inquiry-based learning and its different types and levels, as well as the roles of both students and teachers in the learning process. I also appreciate how the TP tasks are connected to our second assessment. STEM event was one of the best experiences of learning I have. So far, I find this course both interesting and informative. Thank you, Dr. Marwa, for creating such a well-developed course.

I was excited about this course because I love science very much, but at the beginning of the course I felt that it was a little difficult because I was taking science in Arabic and now in English, so it was a little difficult to adapt to this thing, but in the end, because the organization of the course and the innovative teaching methodology I experienced with DR. Marwa, I felt that there was no great difficulty and I think that it is a very important course. She made the science an enjoyable course and not difficult nay more understand that it encompasses more than just the act of teaching science. It has provided me with a profound insight into the realm of inquiry-based learning, exploring its diverse forms and levels, while shedding light on the distinctive roles that both students and educators assume in the learning process. The course is clear, organized and well-developed for us.

Moreover, through this course, I have learned why and how to teach young learners about STREAM. I wish to express my gratitude to Dr. Marwa for her dedication in crafting such a meticulously structured and highly informative course.

I want to express my heartfelt gratitude for your outstanding guidance this semester. Your commitment to education and passion for the subject made this term truly enriching.

Your unparalleled knowledge and clear explanations made learning engaging and accessible. The challenging assignments pushed me to think critically, contributing to my personal and academic growth.

Your mentorship has been invaluable, shaping my educational experience. I am confident the skills I gained will serve me well in the future.

السلام عليكم و رحمه الله و بركاته ، استادة مروة كنتِ و ما زلتِ المعلمه اللي كنت اطمح ان تعلمني في مسيرتي الدراسيه و الحمدلله هالطموح تحفق باني شعت معلمه متعاونة و قلبها ابيض و تحب طلابها و تحاول كثر ما تقدر بأن تساعدهم و توصلهم المعلومات بطريقة جديدة و جميلة ، اسأل الله ان يوفقج في مسيرتج المهنية و ان